

SR0525 LRB098 13288 GRL 47805 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois State Senate are
- 3 saddened to learn of the death of Aubrey L. Earls, Sr.; and
- WHEREAS, Aubrey Earls, Sr. was born on June 30, 1931 in
- 5 Hollywood, Alabama; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Aubrey Earls, Sr. is survived by his wife, Mildred
- 7 Juanita, and many relatives and friends; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Aubrey Earls, Sr. is the father of 2 daughters and
- 9 5 sons, including Aubrey J. Earls, Jr., an honorable and
- 10 upright man and a servant to the City of Chicago and his
- 11 community; therefore, be it
- 12 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 13 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- family and friends, mourn the passing of Aubrey L. Earls, Sr.;
- and be it further
- 16 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 17 presented to the family of Aubrey Earls, Sr. as an expression
- 18 of our sympathy.